Power Thermistor for Limiting Inrush Current (NTC Thermistor)
Revision May 20, 2022 1 / 3
@ SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. 2022
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.socay.com for current information.
MF72-SCN1.5D-11
SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. www.socay.com
 RoHS & Halogen Free (HF) compliant

(3) 1.5D: Zero Power Resistance at 25℃(R25):1.5=1.5Ω.
(4) Body Size: 11=Ф11mm.
Part Number Code
Features
Recommended Applications Storage Conditions of Products
MF72 SCN 1.5D - 11
Power Thermistor for Limiting Inrush Current (NTC Thermistor)
Revision May 20, 2022 2 / 3
@ SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. 2022
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.socay.com for current information.
MF72-SCN1.5D-11
SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. www.socay.com
Part Number
Resistance
at 25℃
±20%
Max.
Permissible
Working
Current
Resistance
under Load
(mΩ)
Dissipation
Factor
Thermal
Time
Constant
Maximum
permissible
capacitance
@240Vac
R25(Ω) Imax(A) (mΩ) δ(mW/℃) τ(Sec.) C(uF)
MF72-SCN1.5D-11 1.5 5 95 13 43 220
Electrical Characteristics
Maximum Power Rating（Pmax）
Power Thermistor for Limiting Inrush Current (NTC Thermistor)
Revision May 20, 2022 3 / 3
@ SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. 2022
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.socay.com for current information.
MF72-SCN1.5D-11
SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. www.socay.com
TABLE1
TABLE2D max T max P max F H Lshort/Llong d Type
12.5 5.5 3.0 7.5±0.5 -- 7±1/20±1 0.75±0.1 S
12.5 5.5 3.0 7.5±0.5 17.5±1 4±1/20±1 0.75±0.1 K/V/D
Note: Length of Pin (L) can be customized.
Part Number Type of L Quantity (pcs/bag)